1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

' Madison, Wi in 53713
DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF Office: 608/226-41?)%? 0 ;i??sm;?zm-lm

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & s s
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 1
DATE: 7/10/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317022
P.O. No.: 20181300

PROJECT: Heating and Ventilating Equipment Replacement
CONTRACTOR: General Heating and Air Conditioning Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: COP #1

2. Requested By: Owner

3. Proposed Change: _1) Replace removed vertical section of existing heating-ventilating unit exhaust line; &
2) patch some existing ductwork.

4. Reason for Change: 1) Existing vertical section fell apart while existing horizontal section was being
remediated (transite material). Contractor fabricated custom piece to replace vertical section. 2) Correction
of an existing condition.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $875.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The:originall Contract afNOWIE WaS e s s o e ey e Sk ey ST o Sl ch e se b Lot e s den b ob e $63,440.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.........ccccueveiieiieiieiieiiaiieiesieeiieieseerseiressenseseessesseseesees $0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was...........c.ccoceverererieiinienerienieiesiesesresseseeeeseeseeseenens $63,440.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ..............ccceceevviriiireiniennenn. $875.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be...........cccocoviviiirinicviiiiiecicvececene, $64,315.00
[the'Completion Date will belunchangediby e o et s e tssriasiitostansatntariasistes aetivos sty assnensesse 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is..........c.cccovvvvivivrernnnnne. 6/22/18
Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Archjtect / El\‘Fineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor __ Purchasing _ Department _  A/E _ PWHT __ cf\

Y
7,
AR

“ H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\317022 - Ramp HV Construction\11 - Change Orders\318022-CO #1.docx



